 TL431/TL432
 VOLTAGE REFERENCE
© Shenzhen Fulihao Science & Technology Co., Ltd.  Rev. 1.0 — December 2022
www.fulihao.com  1
Adjustable Precision Shunt Regulator
1. Description
The TL431 and TL432 are three terminal adjustable
shunt regulators offering excellent temperature

REF 1 5 3 I Threshold relative to common anode
ANODE 3 2 2 O Common pin, normally connected to ground
5. Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type Packing Packing Qty
TL431CM3 SOT23-3 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL431ACM3 SOT23-3 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL431BCM3 SOT23-3 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL431CM5 SOT23-5 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL431ACM5 SOT23-5 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL431BCM5 SOT23-5 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL431CZ TO-92 BAG 1000pcs/box
TL431ACZ TO-92 BAG 1000pcs/box
TL431BCZ TO-92 BAG 1000pcs/box
TL431CMK SOT89-3 Tape & Reel 1000pcs/reel
TL431ACMK SOT89-3 Tape & Reel 1000pcs/reel
TL431BCMK SOT89-3 Tape & Reel 1000pcs/reel
TL431CM SOIC-8 Tape & Reel 2500pcs/reel
TL431ACM SOIC-8 Tape & Reel 2500pcs/reel
TL431BCM SOIC-8 Tape & Reel 2500pcs/reel
TL431ACM7 SC70-6 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL431BCM7 SC70-6 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL432CM3 SOT23-3 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL432ACM3 SOT23-3 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL432BCM3 SOT23-3 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL432CMK SOT89-3 Tape & Reel 1000pcs/reel
TL432BCMK SOT89-3 Tape & Reel 1000pcs/reel
TL432CM5 SOT23-5 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
 TL431/TL432
 VOLTAGE REFERENCE
© Shenzhen Fulihao Science & Technology Co., Ltd.  Rev. 1.0 — December 2022
www.fulihao.com  3
TL432ACM5 SOT23-5 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL432BCM5 SOT23-5 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL431IM3 SOT23-3 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL431AIM3 SOT23-3 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL431BIM3 SOT23-3 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL431IM5 SOT23-5 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL431AIM5 SOT23-5 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL431BIM5 SOT23-5 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL431IZ TO-92 BAG 1000pcs/box
TL431AIZ TO-92 BAG 1000pcs/box
TL431BIZ TO-92 BAG 1000pcs/box
TL431IMK SOT89-3 Tape & Reel 1000pcs/reel
TL431AIMK SOT89-3 Tape & Reel 1000pcs/reel
TL431BIMK SOT89-3 Tape & Reel 1000pcs/reel
TL431IM SOIC-8 Tape & Reel 2500pcs/reel
TL431AIM SOIC-8 Tape & Reel 2500pcs/reel
TL431BIM SOIC-8 Tape & Reel 2500pcs/reel
TL431AIM7 SC70-6 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL431BIM7 SC70-6 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL432IM3 SOT23-3 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL432AIM3 SOT23-3 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL432BIM3 SOT23-3 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL432IMK SOT89-3 Tape & Reel 1000pcs/reel
TL432AIMK SOT89-3 Tape & Reel 1000pcs/reel
TL432BIMK SOT89-3 Tape & Reel 1000pcs/reel
TL432IM5 SOT23-5 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
TL432AIM5 SOT23-5 Tape & Reel 3000pcs/reel
 TL431/TL432
 VOLTAGE REFERENCE